Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

THIS OR
(©) copvrigHT
o)
S
O
N
=
L0
<
—
>
—|

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

A2 [REACTIVATED | 09MAY2012

LG

GB

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151059-6

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911177
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE

SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1911177

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. [N pop icvAN

[ E TE Connectivit
CHE T E1BIN Y , Y
::::::::::::::::

uuuuuuuuuuuu

IFIED: | AP¥P\ c) IFFORD

SIDE FEED SYSTEM IIl APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

+ APPLICATION SPEC
+ SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
+
""""""""""" A3 C=1911177
OF

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 5 4 3 2
jms TRANTIG QUNPLBL\S}{ED' _ >ELEA$AELDLF:‘PG:T\:,P\[C:[TF\;SD 70 FEED FINGER SET UP GAGE | MSL REVISIONS
° CC),R‘GHigj 8Y TrCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION § . ‘ 90 ‘ 69 47 ‘ ‘ 90 ‘ 06 7 _ ‘ A 63 T SESCRTFTION SRV EPYD
NEQ;IR REV DESCRIPTION FVETR&‘JPRYA WHE\DP A | RELEASE o2Jmi2008 | MEH | 6B
19111771 A CUTS CARRIER 8-1911177-1
1911177-6 | A | CONTINUOUS CARRIER | 8-1911177-6
709771 | A | AND SPARE PARTS | 9-1911177-
709011776 | A 6 AND SPARE PARTS | 9-1911177-6
709011777 | A SPARE PARTS KIT
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP sizt TYPE
WIRE | 2.79mm [.110] F
9 INSUL| 3. 56mm C. 1400 | OV i
S| APPL INSTRUCTIONS A1
N 408-10135 Ly
= [TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPEC
S| TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER CONTACT
> WIRE STRIP LENGTH LI |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANG
S [4.0-4.6 mm [.157-.181 IN] 2.20-3.00mm [.086-. 118 IN]
DITERMINAL 2 114-18388 (A) - -
; aerl seec B4 5037 () - -
N 2) (o) &)
g ERMINALS APPLIED ﬁe@/
E [241404-1 () 927837-1 (B) 927837-6 (B) 964203-3 (B)
S| 12414043 () 5276312 (B) 52163711 (8) 9642034 (B)
O 954326-1 (B) 521631-3 (B) | 5218315 (8) 9642055 (B)
% 964326-5 (B) 921837-4 (B) 964203-1 (B)
S| 89643261 () 9278315 (B) 9642032 (B)
e
3 L
WIRE CRIMP %E\GHT-
257k r§3 mml INCH]
= 2. 5mim? 204,05 [.080£.002]
2 2. 25mm? | 9705 - [.018L.002)
2 0 )5 0 ==
S ‘me : : %ig [figg?j RN 1-993111-6 [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 177 ¢
= mn fos. 0o LU0, 002 -l 222> 3-22280-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |76
a RN 17523531 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
RN 1901660~ 1 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN | 74
YEF [REF |REF[REF| SEE TABLE _|MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
RN 455868-2  |SPACER, CRIMPER 32
RN 1633565- 1 |DOCUMENTAT ON PACKAGE 71
NN 1901048~ 1 |TAG, IDENTITICATION 67
N o A A - - 21017-1 SCREW, DRIVE b6
RN 18026- 1 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 64
NN 1655765-9 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 67
-l 22 2] 2 1655785-1 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8) 60
| 44| 4| 4| 1655763-3 |SCR, CAP, 50C HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 12| 54
NN |-18030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 52
RN 1901661~ |[HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
RN 3-1752354-5 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
RN 1752300~ 1 |SF_SYSTEM |11 APPLICATOR 46
RN 1752508~ 1 |RAM 44
RN 2-1655785-3 |SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) 4]
RN 993002-4  |SCREW,SET,SFT TIP 40
RN PLUNGER, BALL  METRIC 39
RN RING, INSULATION CRIMP 38
B RN SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 g
N\ T2z 22 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20) 33
l N/ N R I N R’F [4 ’ A
(‘\M)JA RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - 18026-3  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 37
=~ A . . R - e RN 5-1655316-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 X 10.0 3]
Zen OREASE BEARTNG SURFAC LIGHTLY -l 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3 A \ C - 7- QQ STR 6 Q
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION L (e o
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S L 458086 |SPACER, CRINPER o
N - 1320928-2 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/AN ITEM 19 - OPTIONAL STRIPPER FOR BENCH N RN 1976045-1 |STRIPPER 22
MACHINE APPLICATIONS. @}\‘45 - [ [ I 18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/5\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO " T TS T T T }
] BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. JINL - - - 58684~ oHEAR . SH R
- ‘ ‘ RN 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
/6N APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS. - I I I 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
A o » CretnieTen 1o or N T 132092 -1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
/1N THIS APPLICATOR IS RESTRICTED TO SEBN NIE Bl ‘ 154776~ FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 3
ﬁ HEREEN 13332072 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
o ) . NN 2-455689-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N JEM 20 LOCATED - U0, 020 - 2-238011-2_|BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER
(29)REF AT FRONT HOLES ,— ] [0£0. 5] . L 50 CK, CR SPAC 4
AL (30)REF (@REF N2 2] 1-854830-0 [CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
. T = o~ NN 455868-7 _ |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
[ o] (34)REF N2z 456408-3  [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
. 0 LT \ PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEN]
q \ ki " Dwg HERR 28NOve007 = Tyco Electronics
“*T“‘ ELB\\N 28NoVZ00T Tyeo Electronics forrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS oSk el Ao 28NOV200T [nawe —
INCHES () L DEMING SIDE FEED SYSTEM 111 APPLICATOR
N Y
| PLC ES
Sre—re = T
i o CeuaL ueboRT S T T e —
FEED TRACK POSITION LOC&TTON HOLDDOWN SET-UP VATER 1AL FINTSH WEIGHT - ,F’\\‘ 00779 (@:-\9\ 1717 SEBN ﬁ
CUSTOMER DRAWING o s s [ A
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000D
Pre/DIGIKEER DRAVING DRAWING NUMBER - 1911177 SHEET2OF2 REV. A2
TE CONNECTIVITY CONFIDENTIAL & PROPRIETARY INFORMATION. SECURE DISTRIBUTION BY EMPLOYEE US072244 ON 2012-05-09T720:09:00;




9.0.0.2.20101008.1.734229
	Ocean_Applicator_Part_Number: 2151059-6
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number: 1911177
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number2: 1911177
	Drafter_Name: BOB HIGMAN
	Page_Number: 1
	Rev_Level: A2
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number3: 1911177
	Superseded_Applicator_Title: SIDE FEED SYSTEM III APPLICATOR
	EC_Rev_Level: A2
	EC_Drafter: LG
	EC_Approver: GB
	EC_Date: 09MAY2012
	EC_Number: REACTIVATED
	Checker_Name: T.ELBIN
	Approver_Name: M.CLIFFORD
	Page_Number2: 2
	Lock_All_Fields: 
	Spec: Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009
	Page_Two_Information: DRAWING NUMBER - 1911177     SHEET 2 OF 2     REV. A2
	Spec2: Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009



